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Hon. James G. Clynes
Chairperson

Community Board No. 8

505 Park Avenue Suite 620
New York, New York 10022

Ya

Re: Board of Standards and Appeals
Special Order Calendar Application
Calendar No. 75-95-BZ
Premises: 1635 Third Avenue

New York, New York

Dear Chairperson Clynes and Members of the Community Board:

I represent the owner of the above premises and TSI East 91 Street, LLC in a Special Order
Calendar application before the Board of Standards and Appeals to extend the term of the
previously granted special permit allowing the operation of a physical culture establishment (PCE)
at the above subject premises. The extension will be for an additional ten year term from the
expiration of the previous grant on January 28, 2016.

The subject premises has the address of 1635 Third Avenue, New York, New York, and is known
as Block 1537, Lot 7501 on the New York City tax map. The site is situated within a C2-8 zoning
district. The subject facility is located on the ground floor and in the basement of a 42 story mixed
use commercial and residential structure.

The operator of the facility is New York Sports Club (NYSC), a well established company that is
currently operating several other PCEs throughout New York City. The facility is without question
a legitimate PCE as can be seen by both its layout and by the nature of the services which it offers.
As with most health clubs, the majority of the club’s clientele is drawn from the immediate
vicinity, and under these circumstances, most of these people walk to the premises. The site is also
served by public transportation.
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I 'am enclosing a copy of the application form, the statement of facts and findings, plans for the
premises, a copy of the zoning map for the subject area, and photographs of the site.

[ am available to discuss the matter further with your Board, and therefore will await notification
concerning an upcoming hearing,.

Very truly yours,

— .
w A. Becker

FAB:dl
encl.

cc: Board of Standards and Appeals
Hon. Gale A. Brewer, Manhattan Borough President
Hon. Ben Kallos, Councilmember
Ms. Edith Hsu-Chen, Director, Manhattan Office, DCP
Ms. Purnima Kapur, Executive Director, DCP
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S 250 Broadway, 29th Floor SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR (SOC)
m New York, NY 10007 Application Form
212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards §46-500-6271 - Fax
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa _Qf_
PP BSA APPLICATION NO. 75 95 BZ
SectionA | Law Office of Fredrick A. Becker The Rupert Yorkville Towers Condominium
Applicant/ NAME OF APPLICANT OWNER OF RECORD
owner | 122 East42nd Street Suite 2100 1635 Third Avenue
ADDRESS ADDRESS
New York New York 10168 New York New York 10128
CITY STATE ZiP CITY STATE ZIP
{212) 867-3820 TSI East 91 Street LLC dba New York Sports Club
AREA CODE TELEPHONE LESSEE / CONTRACT VENDEE
{212) 983-5276 5 Penn Plaza 4th Floor
AREA CODE FAY, ADDRESS
fbecker@fbeckerlaw.com New York New York 10001
EMAIL CITY STATE ZiP
Section 8 | 1635 Third Avenue 10128
STREET ADDRESS (INCLUDE ANY A/K/A) ZIP CODE
Site Data

Easterly side of Third Avenue between East 91st Street and East 92nd Street
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY BY BOUNDING OR CROSS STREETS

1637 7501 Manhattan 8 N/A

BLOCK LOT(S) BOROUGH COMMUNITY DISTRICT LANDMARK/HISTORIC DISTRIGCT
Hon. Ben Kallos C2-8 i Oa

CITY COUNCILMEMBER ZONING DISTRICT ZONING MAFP NUMBER

{inchide special zoning district. if any)

Section C | ceaLizamion O3 veS [ NOCIIN PART )

Description Extension of the term of a previously granied special parmit allowing the operation of a physical cufture establishment / health club
(PCE) at the subject premises. The original application was filed under Z R. Section 73-36 to allow a variation of Z.R. Section 32-00.

Section D APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE TO:
Actions 1. [7] Waive of the Rules of Practice and Procedure {Explain in your statement)

2. [0 Extension of Time {o:

O Complete construction [C] Obtain a Certificate of Occupancy Expiration Date:
3. O Amendment to Previous Board Approval

4. Extension of Term of the:
[] Variance Special Permit For a term of i years Expiration Date: 1/28/2016
5. [ Other (Explain in your statement)
Authorizing Section(s) of the Zoning Resolution:

[ § 11-411 [ § 11-412 [ § 11-413 [] §§ 72-01 and 72-22 [7] § 73-11 [] Other
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Section E ' YES NO
Deparung}t 1Hwep:ansbaenﬁled'?ved |:]
2. Have plans been approved? .

(If Yes; Permit No —Date Issued : )
4. Is work in pmgra&fzsy?es' l;erct;ntage nfwork completed s %) n ey A ot o D
5. Has-temporar{‘ ‘?\l; :mg;;egzgﬁagg Ozggzlpancy been obtart?:;l acopy) .............. Ly |

If you have answered “No” to any of these questions, include a paragraph in your statement describing the reason(s) for
delay and the projected schedule of completion.

Section F 7 :
List all prior Board acticns associated with the subject Zoning Lot and attach one copy of each resolution:
H?st;:rr: On January 1897 , when the Zoning District was C2-8 , an application was granted by
the Board under Saction 73-36 to permit:
the operalion of a physical culture establishment (PCE) at the subject premises. The special permit was granted for a term of nine (9)
years that expired in January 2008. In February 2010 the resolutlon was reopened and amended to extend the term of the vartance for
a term of ten (10) years that expired I January 2018.
Section G YES NO
1. Have you reviewed the Board's case file? ................ e e oL e S e
Inspection i ? D
and |5 Have you recently inspected the premises and surrounding area? :
3 spected the premises and surrounding area? ............... A i e s e 7 D
Compiiancs (If Yes, date of most recent site inspection_August 2016 )
3. Did you find:
a. Compliance with the terms and conditions of the Board's resolution? ............ccccoreriernnsceniinienaes |

Attach a completed Certificate of Inspection and Compliance

b. = Any significant condition changes (e.g. rqzoning. city map amendments, recent
developments) within the affected area since the Board's last action on this application?............ [:]

If the answer is "yes” to any of the questions below, explain further In your statement.

4. |s there currently a proposal before tha City Planning Commission to change the subject

Zoning District, or any other action which includes the premises? .............ccorivcnesionuens. |:|
{File / CP No. )

5, Are there any outstanding violation{s) on the premisSes? ..........cccivininininimermimisseamesimssnn |:|
{If Yes, submit a DOB BIS printout)

6. Is there any other application before the Board which affects the premises? ....................................... |
{If Yes, Cal No. )

7. Is there any other application at any government agency which affects the premises? .........c.cooveeveee E]

ection H | HEREBY AFFIRM THAT BASED ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE STATEMENTS
Section H CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS ARE TRUE,

Signature /@/ﬁ ™ 3 s &
SWORN TO ME THIS ( 1 DAY OF P{ zo‘l)g

Signaﬂ@fﬂ Miicer ar Othar Authonzed Reprasentaiiva JAMES A, SCHWAR]ZMAN
Fredrick A. Becker Attorney A( }\Tél) j,mnv UBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
1Nz

Pt Name Tifhe NASSAU COUNW
PIU‘TARY PUBLIC p' #0250491’1231

23241 P
U > e
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STATEMENT OF FACTS

Cal. No. 75-95-BZ
Premises: 1635/37 Third Avenue
New York, New York

This application is filed to request an extension of the term of a previously granted special permit
that allowed the operation of a physical culture establishment at the subject premises and to request
a waiver for a late filing. The subject premises is located in Manhattan. The subject premises has the
address of 1635/37 Third Avenue, New York, New York and is known as block 1537, lot 7501 on
the New York City tax map. The subject premises is located within a C2-8 zoning district as shown
on Zoning Map 9a. The subject facility is located on the ground floor and in the basement of a 42

story mixed use commercial and residential structure.

The first BSA action affecting the site occurred in January 1997 when a special permit was granted
to legalize the operation of a physical culture establishment (PCE) at the subject premises. The
special permit was granted for a term of nine (9) years that expired in January 2006. In February
2010 the resolution was reopened and amended to extend the term of the variance for a term of ten

(10) years that expired in January 2016.

The current operator of the facility is the New York Sports Club, and will remain the New York

Sports Club (NYSC), NYSC is a well established company that is currently operating several other



LAW OFFICE OF
FREDRICK A. BECKER

physical culture establishments throughout New York City. Since the original grant of the variance,
the subject facility has operated without incident and has been a benefit to the surrounding
community. In accordance with the original grant, and pursuant to the terms and provisions of
Section 73-36, the subject establishment continues to provide facilities for classes, and instruction

and programs for physical improvement, body building, weight reduction and aerobics.

In sum, New York Sports Club wants to maintain its operation at this location to continue 1o serve
its members and the surrounding community. Based on the established manner of the operation, the

use can be expected to continue to co-exist in a positive manner with the neighborhood.

Violations

As of August 16, 2016 there were seven (7) open Department of Buildings violations and one (1)
open Environmental Control Board violations affecting the subject premises. The seven DOB
violations are for boiler and elevator issues which are the responsibility of the building owner and
not related to the PCE. The one ECB violation is for an occupancy in the cellar for a school contrary

to the Certificate of Occupancy and dates from 2009, also not related to the PCE.

Compliance with Z.R. Section 73-36

(a) InC1-8X%, C1-9, C2, C4, C5, C6, C8, M1, M2 or M3 Districts, and in certain special districts
as specified in the provisions of such special district, the Board of Standards and Appeals may permit
physical culture or health establishments as defined in Section 12-10, including gymnasiums (not

permitted under Use Group 9), massage establishments other than adult physical culture
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establishments, for a term not to exceed ten years, provided the following findings are made:

(1) that such use is so located as not to impair the essential character or the future use of

development of the surrounding area; and

(a) The subject physical culture establishment use will have no adverse impact on
the block or to the area, but is in keeping with the mixed use residential and
commercial character of the neighborhood. As with most health clubs, the majority
of this facility's clientele are drawn from the immediate vicinity. Under these
circumstances, most of these people walk to the premises. For those individuals who
will not arrive by foot but will seek alternate means of transportation, the site is well

served by mass transit as it is located near several bus and subway lines.

With regard to noise and vibration issues, the facility had not created any noise issues as of

the time of the last grant in 2010 as set forth with documentation in the record from the

managing agent, and after notice to the only two adjacent residential tenants. As of this date

there are also no problems. The PCE has operated at the subject premises for more than

twenty

(20).

(2) that such use contains:

(i) one or more of the following regulations size sports facilities: handball courts,
basketball courts, squash courts, paddleball courts, racket ball courts, tennis courts;
or

(ii) a swimming pool of a minimum 1,500 square feet; or

(iii} facilities for classes, instruction and programs for physical improvement, body
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building, or weight reduction, aerobics or martial arts; or
(iv) facilities for the practice of massage by New York State licensed masseurs or

masscuses.

Therapeutic or relaxation services may be provided only as dccessory to programmed facilities as

described in paragraphs (a}2)i) through (a)(2)(iv) of this Section.

(b)

With regard to the operation of the physical culture establishment's activities, the plans show
that the interior space is specifically arranged for a physical culture establishment with areas
for machines and workout studios for classes, instruction and programs for physical
improvement. The operator of the facility continues to be New York Sports Club, an

established company.,

In C4-7, C5-2, C5-3, C5-4, C5-5, C-4, C5-7, C6-5, C6-6, C6-7, C6-8 or C6-9 Districts, the

Board may permit physical culture or health establishments located on the roof of a commercial

building or the commercial portion of a mixed building, provided the following additional findings

are made:

(1)  that such use shall be an incidental part of a permitted physical culture or health
establishment located within the same commercial or mixed buildings;

(2)  that such use shall be open and unobstructed to the sky;

(3)  that such use shall be located on a roof not less than 23 feet above curb level,

(4)  that the application for such use shall be made jointly by the owner of the building
and the operator of such physical culture or health establishment; and

(5)  that the Board shall prescribe appropriate controls to minimize adverse impacts on
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(©)

the surrounding area, including but not limited to, requirements for the location, size and
types of signs, limitations on the manner and/or hours of operation, shielding of floodlights,
adequate screening, and the control of undue noise including the amplification of sound,

music or voices,

There is no portion of the physical culture establishment that is located on the roof of the

premises, and therefore this section is not applicable to this application.

No special permit shall be issued pursuant to this Section unless:

(1)  the Board shall have referred the application to the Department of Investigation for
a background check of the owner, operator and all principals having an interest in any
application filed under a partnership or corporate name and shall have received a report from

the Department of Investigation which the Board shall determine to be satisfactory; and

This item was satisfied in the prior application and there has been no change in ownership

and operation.

(2)  the Board, in any resolution granting a special permit, shall have specified how each

of the findings required by this Section are made.

The Board shall retain the right to revoke the special permit, at any time, if it determines that the

nature or manner of operation of the permitted use has been altered from that authorized.

The Board may prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards including locations of signs and
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limitations on the manner and/or hours of operation in order to minimize adverse effects on the

character of the surrounding community.

Compliance with Z.R. Section 73-03

The Board of Standards and Appeals shall have the power, as authorized by Section 73-01 paragraph
(a) or (b), and subject to such appropriate conditions and safeguards as the Board shall prescribe, to
grant special permit uses or modifications of use, or bulk regulations as specifically provided in this

Chapter, provided in each case:

(@) The board shall make all of the findings required in the applicable sections of this Chapter
with respect to each such special permit use or modification of use, parking or bulk regulations shail
find that, under the conditions and safeguards imposed, the hazards or disadvantages to the
community at large of such special permit use or modification of use, parking or bulk regulations at
the particular site are outweighed by the advantages to be derived by the community by the grant of
such special permit. In each case the Board shall determine that the adverse effect, if any, on the
privacy, quiet, light and air in the neighborhood of such special permit use or modification of use,
parking or bulk regulations will be minimized by appropriate conditions governing location of the

site, design and method of operation.
(@  The subject use will have no adverse impact on the community. There are no
potential hazards that impact on the privacy, quiet, light and air of the neighborhood

as the facility is located within an existing structure.

(b)  Inall cases the Board shall deny a special permit whenever such proposed special permit use
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or modification of use, parking or bulk regulations will interfere with any public improvement
project (including housing, highways, public buildings or facilities, redevelopment or renewal
projects, or right-of-way for sewers, transit or other public facilities) which is approved by or
pending before the Board of Estimate, Site Selection Board or the City Planning Commission as
determined from the calendars of each such agency issued prior to the date of the public hearings

before the Board of Standards and Appeals.

(b}  The subject project will not interfere with any public improvement project.

(¢} When the applicable findings the Board is required to determine whether the special permit
use or modification of use, parking or bulk restrictions is appropriately located in relation to the
street system, the Board shall in its discretion make such determination on the basis of the Master
Plan of Arterial Highways and Major Streets on the official City Map. Whenever the Board is
required to make a finding on the location of a proposed special permit use or modification of use,
parking or bulk regulations in relation to secondary or local streets and such classification of streets
is not shown on the Master Plan, the Board in its discretion shall request the City Planning

Commission to establish a report on the appropriate classification of such street.

(c) The subject project will not interfere with the existing street system.

(d)  For applications relating to Sections 73-243, 73-48 and 73-49, the Board in its discretion
shall request from the Department of Transportation a report with respect to the anticipated traffic
congestion resulting from such special permit use or modification of use, parking or bulk regulations
in the proposed location. If such a report is requested, the Board shall in its decision or determination

give due consideration to such report and further shall have the power to substantiate the appropriate
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finding solely on the basis of the report of the Department of Transportation with respect to the issue

referred.

(d)  The subject project does not relate to Sections 73-243, 73-48 or 73-49, and therefore

this provision is not applicable.

(e) If a term of years is specified in the applicable section, the Board shall establish a term of
years not to exceed such maximum. For those special permit special permit uses or modification of
use, parking or bulk regulations for which a maximum term has not been specified, the Board may
fix an appropriate term for any such special permit use special permit use or modification of use,

parking or bulk regulations.

()  Theapplicable section, Section 73-36, sets forth a maximum ten (10) year term, and
it is requested that the Board grant the subject extension of the special permit for a

term of ten (10) years.

)] On application for renewal of any such special permit authorized in the Chapter, the Board
shall determine whether the circumstances warranting the original grant still obtain. In addition, the
Board shall ascertain whether the applicant has complied with the conditions and safeguards
theretofore described by the Board during the prior term. In the event that the Board shall find the

applicant has been in substantial violation thereof, it shall deny the application for renewal.

) The applicant has complied with the conditions described by the Board in the

previous term.
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(8)  Theboard may permit the enlargement or extension of any existing use, which, if new, would
be permitted by special permit in the specified districts under the provisions of Section 73-01 and
other applicable provisions of this Chapter, provided that before granting any such permit for
enlargement or extension within the permitted districts, the Board shall make all of the required

findings applicable to the special permit use, except that:

(1) inthe case of colleges or universities in R1 or R2 Districts, the Board may waive all

such required findings set forth in Section 73-121 (Colleges and universities); and

(2)  inthe case of public utility uses, the Board may waive all such required findings set
forth in Sections 73-14 (Public Service Establishments) or 73-16 (Public Transit, Railroad

or Electric Utility Substatijons).

No such enlargement or extension shall create a new non-compliance or increase the existing degree
of non-compliance with the applicable bulk regulations, except as may be permitted in accordance
with the provisions of Sections 73-62 to 73-68, inclusive, relating to Modification of Bulk

Regulations,

(g8)  There is no enlargement or extension of the existing use and this section is not

applicable,

Waiver of the Ruies of Procedure

This waiver is requested due to a delay in the timely filing of the application. The delay was

primarily due to a change in the project’s architect and internal issues at NYSC. These items were
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of a procedural and not of a substantive nature. It is submitted that this delay did not affect the nature
of this application, and the delay did not create any adverse issues relating to the operation of the

PCE or impact on the surrounding community.

Compliance Chart

Following is a chart of historical conditions and compliances:

1997 /2010 GRANT CURRENTLY COMPLIANCE
Ownership and Control

New York Sports Club New York Sports Club Yes

Fire Protection

Installed Installed Yes - approved plans
Loca] Law 58/87

Installed Installed Yes - approved plans

Hours of Operation

Monday through Thursday:

Monday through Friday: 5:00 a.m. - 11:00 p.m.

5:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m. Friday: .

Saturday and Sunday: 5:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

6:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. Saturday and Sunday:

7:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.
Certificate of Occupancy

No - no new Certificate of
To be obtained 2004 Occupancy for entire
building since 2004

10
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Conclusion

For the reasons set forth above, it is respectfully requested that the BSA grant the subject application
to permit the extension of the term of the previously granted special permit allowing the operation
of the physical culture establishment at the subject premises and to also allow a modification of the
hours of operation. Given the established reputation of the owner / operator and the benefit which
this facility has brought to the area, continued operation of the facility with the minor change, which
appears to be reasonable for the operation of a physical culture establishment in 2016, will only

continue to be a positive asset for the neighborhood.

Respectfully submitted,

fick A. Becker
FAB:dl



) 250 Broadway, 29th Floor Cal. No. 75-95-BZ
New York, NY 10007
212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP AND AUTHORIZATION

Affidavit of Ownership

has an
« office
T 214 [ 8 vrrir , being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he nsesisles
at sl LI , In the City of NeW YOI'k , in the County of NeW YOI'k. in the
State of NeW YOI"k ; that he Fuper ekt Towsrs Condomu Is the owner in fee of all that certain
lot, piece or parcel of land located in the Borough of Manhattan , in the City of New York
1637 7501

and known and designated as Block , Street and House Number

1635/37 Third Avenue

; and that the statement of facts in the annexed application are true.

, Lot{s)

Check one of the following conditions:

I_ Sole property owner of zoning lot

Cooperative Building

/ Condominium Building

Zoning lot contains more than one tax lot and property owner

Owner's Authorization

The owner identified above hereby authorizes Law Ofﬁce of Fred rick A. BeCI(er

to make the annexed application in her/his behalf. R vppert Yerhvillt Towerr Condaminn i
Signature of Owner U”%S & . 4 P) rend tg:{
Print Name *7_0(’ By f‘f‘lif/
Print Title prendiat

L
Sworn to before me this C)? 6 day

Notary’Pubiic, State of New York
No. 01805026046

Revised March 8, 2012 Qualified in Queens Count 87
Commisasion Expires April 11, E@/



BOARD HISTORY

Cal. No. 75-95-BZ
Premises: 1635/37 Third Avenue
New York, New York

In January 1997 when the zoning district was C2-8 the Board granted a special permit to
legalize the operation of a physical culture establishment (PCE) in a portion of the first floor
and cellar level in the 42 story mixed use commercial and residential building located at the
subject premises. The special permit was granted for a term of nine (9) years that expired in

January 2006.

In February 2010 the resolution was reopened and amended to extend the term of the special

permit for a term of ten (10) years that expired in January 2016.



SUNDINGE 75-95-BZ
tBUILDINGS  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Job Number ALT: 101018998

Borough: MANHATTAN Date: MAY 6, 2004 No: 101018998

This certificate superceded C.0, No 101018958-T-5 ZONING DISTRICT C2-8

This certifies that the new-altered-existing-building-premises located at
1635 THIRD AVENUE

Bleck: 1537 Lot 1

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APFROVED PLANS AND EPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL AFPLICARLE LAWS.
RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED REREMN.

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY LIVE W ZONING BUILDING | ZONING | BUILDING | DESCRIPTION OF USE
LOAD |NO.OF DWELLING |copE USE CODE
LES.  |PERSONS  [OR ROOMING | HABITABLE| GROUP | oCcurancy
FER  [PERMITTED |uNrrs ROOMS GROUP
o
3’D 0.G. |75 B-2 ACCEBSQORY UNATTEWOEL
SCB-CELLAR FARKING TOR FORTY-TIVE
(45) CARS,
D-2 BUILDING STORAGE
2HD- 508- 0.6, |200 B-2 ACCESEORY UMATTENDID
CELLAR 50, PARKING FOR NINETY~TWO
360 {92} CaRs,
D2 MECHANICAL SPACE AND
BUILDING STORRGE
iST SUB- 50, 222 B2 ACCESSORY UNATTENDED
CELLAR 100 PARKTNG FOR ONE HUNDRED
' SIX (106) CARS,
o=-2 MECHANTCAL SPACE, BUILDING
AND
MAINTENANCE STORAGE
CSLLAR 50, 222 B-2 ACCESSORY UNATTENDED
100 PARKING FOR (56) CARS
6 p-2 MECHANICAL SPACE,
COMPAGTOR RDOMS
TENANT STORAGE, 2 ZOADING
BERTHS
25 3 ] SCHOOL

OPEN SPACE USES

———e
(SFECIFY-FARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 1S OBTAINED
THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE. \}‘ % m _?

Borough Commissioner ¢ | Commissioner
@I ORIGINAL Ol orrice copy - pEPARTMENT m*ﬁ;nmﬁs O cory

B Form 54 (Rev. 05103



tBUILDINGS  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
Job Number RALT: 1010184998

Borough: MANEATTAN Date: MAY 6, 2004 No: 101018998

This certificate superceded C.Q. Ng 101018298-T7-5 ZONING DISTRICT €2-6

This certifies that the new-altered-existing-btrilding-premises located at
1635 THIRD AVERLUE

Block: 1537 Lot: 1

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APFROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS,
RULES, AND RECULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCLES SPECIFTED REREIN, -

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY LIVE MAXIMUM | ZONING BUILDING | ZONING | BUILDING DESCRIPTION OF USE
LOAD |NQ.OF DWELLING CODE USE CODE
L3S, FERSONS OR ROOGMING | HABRITABLE|GROUP | OCCUPANCY
PER FERMITTED |UNITS ROOMB GROUP
5Q.
FT.
BASTMENT 10e, 4 B-2 LOBRY, PRAM ROOM,
300 E COMMERCTIAL
F-4 STORASE, TENANTS!

COMMUNITY ROOM, MECHANICAL
SPACE, MANAGEHENT OFFICE

5 3 G SCHOOL
118 ] F=3 HEALTH CLU3 (LOCKER ROOMS!
PERSONS
~10 SWIMMING PCOL & GYM
EMPLOYZES
128
TOTAL
15T ELJOR 40 566 8 c RETAIL STORE
100 8 [ 2 J=-2 APRRTMENTS
300 9 F=3 PHYSICAL CULTURE
ESTABLISHMENT
2ND FLOOR 40, 6 2.4 E RPRRTMENTS, DOTTORS
OFFICES,
50 J=2 TENANT STORAGE

OPEN SPACE USES

e —
(SPECIFY-PARKING SPALCES, LOADING DERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 1§ OBTAINED
THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 1S 15SUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE.
\)' d.w l—&%

Borough Commissloner Commissioner

[ oricmvar [ oFFice cory - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS O cory

B Farm 54 Rev. 05/03



YBUILDINGS  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
Job Number ALT: 101018988

Borongh; MANAATTAN Date: MAY 6, 2004 No: 101018998

This cantificane superceded C.0. No 101018998-T-5 ZONTNG DISTRICT €2-8

This certifies that the new-altered-existing-building-premises located at
1635 THIRD AVENUE

Block; 1537 Lotz 1

CONFORMS SURSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO TE!RIQUTREMI:NTS OF ALL AFPLICABLE LAWS.
RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN,

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY LIVE MAXIMUM ZONING TUILDING | ZONING | BULLDING DESCRIFTION OF USE
LOAD INO.OF DWELLING |CODE USE CODE
LS, [PERSONS OR ROOMING | BABITABLE | GROUP | OCCUPANCY
PER, PERMITTED [UNITS ROOMS GROUF
5Q.
FT.
HEST WING

[BUTLDING #1)

IRD FLOOR 40, 9 2 J=-2 APARATMENTS, TENANT LAUNDRY,
360 ROOF DECK

4TR T2 2€6TH 40 10 1 J=2 APARTMENTS, EACH FLOOR

INCLUSIVE EA. EA.

277TH TO 297H |40 10 2 J=-2 APARRTMENTS, EACH FLOOR

FLOORS EA. ER.

297TH TQ 3ITE |a0 10 2 J=2 APARTMENTE, EACH FLOOR

INCLUSIVE ER. EA.

3BTH TO 420D 4o TEA. 2 J-2 APARTMENTS, ERCH FLOOR

INCLUSIVE EA.

ROOE o D=2 ELEVATOR AND MECHRNICAL

EQUIP. AM.

OPEN SPACE USES

(SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NGNE)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED
THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY I ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMTTATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE. \}. ) ?

Borough Commissioner Cammissioner

() ortemiaL [ oFFIcE coPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS [ cory

B Form 54 (Rev., 05/03



EBUILDINGS  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
| Job Number ALT: 101018598

Borough: MANHATTAN Date; MAY 6, 2004 No: 102018988

This certificats superceded C.0. No 10101E998-T-5 ZONING DISTRICT C€2-6

This certifies that the new-altered-existing-building-premises located at
1535 THIRD AVENUE

Block: 1337 : Lot 1

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED FLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQIJMII'NTS OF ALL AFPLICABLE LAWS.
RULES, AND RECULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES STECIFIED BEREIN,

PERMUSSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

[ STORY LIVE [mMAXIMUM | ZONING BUTLDING | ZONING | BULLDING | DESCRIFTION OF USE
LOAD [NO.OF DWELLING |cobE USK CODE
Les.  [PERSONE  [OR ROOMING | HABTTABLE|CMOUP | OCCUPANCY
PER il'smrrto UNTTS ROOMS GROQUP

5Q.
FT.
|zasT wing
{BOILDING #2)
3ED FLOOR 10, d 2 J-2 APARTMENTS, TERANT LAUNDRY,
300 ROGE DECK
iTH TO 24TH |40 10 2 J-2 APARTMENTS, EACH FLOOR
INCLUSIVE EA. EA.
25TH & 26TH |40 10 2 J-2 APARTHENTS, EACH FLOOR
TLOOR EA. EA.
27TH TO I12ND |40 10 2 J-2 AFARTMENTS, EACH FLOOR
INCLUSIVE EA. EA.
33RD TO 37TH |40 3 2 -2 AERARTMENTS, EACH FLOGR
INCLUSIVE EA. EA
A00F 30 D-2 ELEVATOR AND MECNARICAL

EQUIP. RoOOM

OPEN SPACE USES

(SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED
THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SURJECT TO PURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE. —?
U' d_m,w e

Boroegh Commissioner Commissioner

7 oricinae [J oFFICE COPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS [ copy

B Form 54 (Rev. 05/03



!BUILDINGS  CRRTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Job Number ALT: 101018998

Borough. MANZATTAN Date: MAY 6, 2004 No: 101018238

This centificate superceded C.0, No 101218298-T7-5 ZONING DISTRICT C2-8

This certifies that the new-altered-existing-buildng-premises Jocated at
1635 THIRD AVENUE

Block; 1537 ! Lot 1

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF AL APPLICABLE LAWS.
RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUTANCIES SPECIFIED IEREIN,

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY LIVE |[MAXIMUM |ZONING | BULLDING | ZONING | BULLDING | DESCRIFTION OF USE
LoaD |No.OF DWELLING | COBE USE CDDE
Lns.  [PERsons  |om noomiNG | DABITAmLE|CROUP | oCCUPANCY
PER PERMITTED rU‘NﬂS ROOMS GROUP
80,
FT.

THAT THE HOURS CF
OPERATION SHALL BE LIMITED
TO MONDARY THAODGH FRIDAY 5
A.M. TO 12 HIDNIGHT AND
SATURDAY AND SUNDAY 6 A.N.
TO 11 F.M.

THAT NOISE LEVELS
GENERATED BY THE 2HYSICALL
CULTUORE ESTABLISHMENT
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NYC
ROISE CONTROL CCDE TO
MINIMIZE ANY POTENTIAL
IMPAC ON THE RESIDENTS IN
THE BUILDPEING AND THAT TAILS
SPECIAL PERMIT SHALL BZ
LIMITED TO A TERM OF 9
YERRS JANUARY 28, 1997 To
EXPIRE ON JANUARY 26, 2006

75-9E-B2

THIS CERTIFIGATE OF purinArey shUST i sperm ©
i THE BUILDING tr & 52" foa < if
'-m'é DEPARTMENT FROMU: - [ = 7}

OFEN SPACE USES

———— e
(SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTTFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED
THLS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY |5 ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS. CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE,
Y V‘ d_g“:a |_l=».%

Borough Commissioper Commissioner

O oricmiaL (] oFFIcE coPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Ccoey

B Farm 54 (Rev. 05103



:BUILDING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Job Number ALT: 101018998

Borough: MANHATTAN Date: MAY 6, 2004 No: 101018398

This certificate superceded C.0. No 101016988-T-5 ZONTNG DISTRICT ©2-8

This centifies that the ncw-altered-existing-building-premises located ac
1635 THIRD AVENUE

Block: 1537 Lot 1

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO TIE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL AFPLICABLE LAWS.
RCLES, AND REGULATIONS FOR TIIE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFTED HEREIN,

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY LIVE [MAXIMUM | ZONING BUILDING | ZONING | BUILDING | DESCRIPTIGN OF USE
1.0aD  [NO.OF DWELLING  [cODE USE CODE
iBS.  |rERSONS  |ORROOMING | BABITTABLE|GROUF | OCCUPANCY
PER  [PERMITTED |UNITS ROOMS CROUP
;113.

EIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
DATED SEZPTEMBER 10, 1978
(INTERIOR FIRE ALMRI
SYSTEN)

ROTE: PARRING IS
PAIMARILY YOR RESIDENTS
AND MAY INCLUDE PARKING
FOR NON-RESIDENTS WITH NO
LIMITATION ON TIME
RESIDENTS MAY RECAPTURE
ANY OF THE WOW-RESIDENT
PARKING SPACES UNOM THIRTY
{30} DAY WRITTEN NOTICE TO
THE OWNER.

WOTE: TEAT THERE SHALL BE
NO CHANGE IN OWNEASHIP OR
OPERATING CONTROL OF THE
PHYSICAL CULTURE
ESTABLISHMENT WITHOQUT
PRICR RPPLICATION TO ANG
APPROVAL FROM THE BCARD,

OFEN SPACE USES

(SPECIFY-FARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED
THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSLUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIEICATIONS

NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE. \L ' —?

Borough Commissioner Conunissioner

] orisinaL [J oFricE cOPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUTLDINGS O cory

B Form 54 (Rev. 05/03



THAT THE ZONING LOT ON WHICH THE PREMISES I5 LOCATED IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

EGINING AT A - side of |ppgr 915T STREET
|ro1m'onm e

dismnt ©' foat fiom the totber formed by the interseation of
EAST 91 STREET sod THIRD AVENUE

_5. u"'
running th NORTH 201°‘-5" feur; thenca EAST 3B3" .
M;‘ = SQUTH 201 '=5" Foxt; thenee WEST 3J091-3 Seats
thener Paxt; thener ::‘t:
thancr fuot; thence 3
thence leer; ibence feet;
Ta the polat or pece of beginning
NB.orAlt Ne ALT: 101018998 "
N.B. er Alt. No Date of complction Conytructive tisssi{lcstion

L.y

Buliding sccupsncy group classiflestion F-3,J-2 Hoight Stecis 47 Fest §75'-0

THE FOLLOWING FTRE DETECTION AND EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WT'
APPLICABLE LAWS.

STANDPIPE SYSTEM AUTOMATIC SFRINKLER SYSTEM D D

YARD HYDRANT SYSTEM

STANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND
BIGNALLING SYSTEM

SMOKE DETECTOR

R(O| DO O] 4§
g|af ajo|d

FIRE ALARM AND SIGNAL SYSTEM

STORM DRAINAGE DISCEARGES INTO:
A) STORM SEWER O ®» coMemEeD SEWER C)PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ||
SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO:

A) SANITARYSEWER []  B)COMBINED SEWER [¥]  C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM | )

LIMITATIONS OR RESTRICTIONS:

| BOARD OF STANDARDS AND AFFEALS CAL. NO 175-95"52
1]
| CITY FLANNING COMMISSION CAL, NO l

OTHERS:

0 Chrm A4 Meu NE



o Property Profile Overview

TR

95 -BZ

Page 1 of 1

BUl'dlngS [ CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings
Property Profile Overview
1635 THIRD AVENUE MANHATTAN 10128 BIN# 1086172
I AVENUE 1623 - 1639 Heailth Area : 3300 Tax Block  : 1537
EAST 91 STREET 201-221 Census Tract 154 Tax Lot 17501
EAST 92 STREET 200 - 222 Community Board ;108 Condo :YES
Buildings on Lot 1 Vacant :NO
View DCP Addresses.. BrowseBlock . o
View Zoning Documents  View Challenge Resulls Pre - BIS PA View Certificates of Occupancy
Cross Street(s): EAST 91 STREET, EAST 92 STREET
DOB Special Place Name:
DOB Building Remarks:
Landmark Status: Special Status: NIA
Local Law: NO Loft Law:; NO
SRO Restricted: NO TA Restricted: NO
UB Restricted: NO
Environmental Restrictions: N/A Grandfathered Sign: NO
Legal Adult Use: NO City Owned: NO
Additional BINs for Building: 1048913
Special District: UNKNOWN

This property is not located in an area that may be affected by Tida! Wetlands, Freshwater Wetlands, Coastal Erosion Hazard Area,

ot Special Flood Hazard Area. Click here for more information

Department of Finance Buiiding Classification:
Plaase Note: The Department of Finance's building classification information s

RO-CONDOMINIUMS

the structure. To determine the legal use of a structure, research the records of the Department of Buildings.

Complaints
Violations-DOB
Violations-ECB (DOB)
Jobs/Filings
ARA / LAA Jobs
Total Jobs

Actions

OR Enter Actlon Type: _|

hows a bullding’s tax status, which may not be the same as the legal use of

Total Open Elevator Records
43 2 Electrical Applications
112 7 Permits In-Process / Issued
35 1 liluminated Signs Annual Permits
80 Plumbing Inspections
7 Open Plumbing Jobs ! Work Types
87 Facades
Maraquee Annual Permits
289

Boiler Records

OR Select from List: |Select...

AND | Show Actions |

DEP Bojler Information
Crane Information

After Hours Variance Permits

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/PropertyProfileOverviewServlet?boro=1&houseno=16... 8/17/2016



- “DOB Violations

Buildings

Premises: 1635 3 AVENUE MANHATTAN
NUMBER

V* 082713E9027/484894
V" 082713E9027/484895
V* 082713E9027/484896
V 051514LBLVIO0E210
V 051514L.BLVIO06211
V 051514LBLVIO06212
V 051544LBLVIO06213
V* 101614E9027/524636
V* 101614E9027/624637
V 101215E9027/555119
V 10081 5E8027/555117
V. 100915E9027/555118

NYC Depariment of Buildings
DOB Violations

TYPE

DOB VIOLATION - RESOLVED
DOB VIOLATION - RESOLVED
DOB VIOLATION - RESOLVED
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOEB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOE VIOLATION - RESOLVED
DOB VIOLATION - RESOLVED
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE

Page 1 of 1

[} CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS

Page: 5

BIN: 1086172 Block: 1837 Lot: 7501
FILE DATE
0812712013
08/27/2013
08/27/2013
05/15/2014
05/152014
05/15/2014
05/15/2014
10/16/2014
10/16/2014
10/12/2015
10/09/2015
10/09/2015

If you have any queslions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Cilizen Service Cenler by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionsByLocationServlet?allcount=0101&requestid=... 8/17/2016



ECB Violation Details Page 1 of 1

- [ )
BUIIdIngs CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS

NYC Department of Buildings
ECB Violation Details

Premises: 1635 3 AVENUE MANHATTAN Filed At; 1623 3 AVENUE , MANHATTAN , NY 10128
BIN: 1086172 Block: 1537 Lot: 7501 Community Board: 108
ECB Violation Summary VIOLATION OPEN
ECB Violation Number: 34766021J)
Severity: CLASS -3 Certification Status: NO COMPLIANCE RECORDED
Penaity Balance Due: $0.00 Hearing Status: IN VIOLATION
Respondent Information

Name: R.Y. MANAGEMENT CO INC

Mailing Address: 1619 3 AVENUE , NY , NY 10128
Violation Details

Violation Date: 03/16/2009 Violation Type: CONSTRUCTION

Served Date: 03/16/2009 Inspection Unit: MANHATTAN CONSTRUCTION

Infraction Codes Section of Law Standard Description
0OCC CONTRARY TO THAT ALLOWED BY THE C OF O COR DOB
303 28-118.3.2 RECORDS

Specific Violation Condition(s) and Remedy:

OCCUPANCY CONTRARY TO THAT ALLOWED BY THE C OF O OR BUILDING DEPARTMENT RECORD. NOTED:
EXISTING C OF O #121879 DATED 5-23-01 INDICATES SCHOOL AT CELLAR & BASEMENT THIS IS CONTRARY TO THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS.

Issuing Inspector ID: 2386 DOB Violation Number: 031608C08SL01
Issued as Aggravated Level: NO

Dept. of Buildings Compliance History and Events
Certification Status: NQ COMPLIANCE RECORDED Compliance On:

A Certificate of Correction must be submitted to the Administrative Enforcement Unit (AEU} for all violations. A viclation that is not
dismissed by ECB will continue to remain ACTIVE or "open” on DOB records until acceptable proof is submitted to the AEU, even
if you have paid the penalty imposed by ECB

ECB Hearing Information

Scheduled Hearing Date/Time: 05/07/2009 8:30 Hearing Status: IN VIQOLATION
ECB Penalty Information

Penalty Imposed: $400.00

Adjustments: $0.00 Amount Paid: $400.00

Penalty Balance Due: $0.00

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service
Center by dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

hitp://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ECBQueryByNumberServlet?requestid=2&ecbin=347... 8/17/2016



BSA Cal. No.; _/9-95-BZ

m 250 Broadway, 29th Floor Street Address: 1635 Third Avenue,
New York, NY 10007
212-386-0009 - Phone New York, New York
Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax 1537 7501

and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa Bloclk: Lot(s):
Manbhattan

Borough :

CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTION & COMPLIANCE
Fredrick A. Becker

hereby states that [ personally inspected the

(Applicant, Agent, Rogistered Arvchitacr or Regisiered Engmoer)

August 2016

{Bate of most recent mspection)
researched all relevant BSA records related to the premises, including BSA-approved plans and resolutions.

premises and surrounding area on . In addition, T have

Each non-compliance with the terms, conditions and/or plans of the effective prior BSA grant is explained in
detail below. The specific date or time frame on which compliance will be restored, where possible to

ascertain, is listed.

[Note: A request to climinate any prior condition must be part of the relief sought in the application; such request should

not be made on this form]

I confirm that the premises is developed and operates in accordance with the currently effective
BSA-approved plans and resolution, submitted with this application.

v The following deviation(s) from the currently effective BSA-approved plans and/or resolution
exist on the site:
Area(s) of non-compliance Date(s) to achieve compliance.

A new Ceniificate of Occupancy was not oblained due to conditions within the overall building not within control of New
York Sports Club. All other conditions are in compliance.

Appli Agent Signature
(Registered Architect/Engineer Seal as Appropriate)




Cal. No. 75-95-BZ
1635 Third Avenue. Manhattan - Digital Tax Map - New York City Dept. of Finance (4/28/2016)

—4— C1277

—4— cun 4
Lgpyright 2016 The Cily of New Yok 6.97 Sr
= = Borough Boundary C50 Condo Flag/Condo Nunber
= Tax Block Boundary ASD Air Right Flag/Lot Number
5() TaxBlock Number §50 Sublerranean Right Flag/Lot Number
Tax Lot Boundary R REUCFlag
50 TaxLotNumber — -=-=-= Under Water Tax Lot Boundary
568~ Condo FKA Tax Lot Number — ——-— Other Boundary
505 Tax Lot Dimension 1 Possession Hook

+#55 Approximate Tax Lot Dimension Mise Miscelaneous Text
Condo Units Range Label © Small Tax Lot Dimension
Building Footprint Surface Water



NYS RA / PE SEAL AND SIGN ; BSA ZONING ANALYSIS REVISED APRIL 2005

BSA CALENDAR NO. 75-95-BZ BLOCK 1537 LOT 7501
SUBJECT SITE ADDRESS 1635 Third Avenue, New York, New York
APPLICANT Law Office of Fredrick A. Becker COMPLIANT: "Y"
ZONING DISTRICT C2-8 PRIOR BSA # IF NOT: "N” and
SPECIAL/HISTORIC DISTRICT NVA _ |* APPLICABLE| mAXIMUM | MINIMUM | LEGAL PERJ INDICATE AMT
COMMUNITY BOARD 8 ZR SECTION | PERMITTED | REQUIRED |C of O or BSA EMNISTING | PROPOSED| OVER/UNDER
LOT AREA 153,080 | 153,080 | 153,080 Y
LOT WIDTH 201'5" 201'5" | 2015 Y
USE GROUP (S) PCE PCE Y
FA RESIDENTIAL N/A
FA COMMUNITY FACILITY N/A
FA COMMERCIAL/INDUST. 31,900° | 31,900 | 31,900* Y
FLOOR AREA TOTAL 31,900" | 31,900° - Y
FAR RESIDENTIAL N/A
FAR COMMUNITY FACILITY N/A
FAR COMMERCIAL/INDUST. 20 20 20 Y
FAR TOTAL 20 20 Y
OPEN SPACE N/A
OPEN SPACE RATIO N/A
LOT COVERAGE (%) N/A
NO. DWELLING UNITS N/A
WALL HEIGHT 500' 500' 500' Y
TOTAL HEIGHT 500' 500' 500' Y
NUMBER OF STORIES 42 42 Y
FRONT YARD N/A
SIDE YARD . N/A
SIDE YARD X ToARESC N/A
REAR YARD /e N A
SETBACK (S) w - N/A
e,
SKY EXP. PLANE (SLOPE) a N/A
NO. PARKING SPACES 0172° N/A
LOADING BERTH (S) N/A
OTHER: N/A

* In Applicable ZR Section column : For RESIDENTIAL developments in non-residential districts, indicale nearest R district, e.,g., R4/23-141, and conlrast
compliance. For COMMERCIAL or MANUFACTURING developments in residential districts, contrast proposed bulk and area elements 1o current R district
requirements, except for parking and loading requirements (contrast to nearest district where use is permitted). For COMMUNITY FACILITY uses in districls
whare nol permitted, contrast to nearest district where permitted.  For all applications, attach zoning map and highlight subject site. Be sure thal all items

noled in the DOB Denial/Objection are included, NOTES: *PCE only




BSA SIGN ANALYSIS - COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS REVISED JANUARY 2004

BSA CALENDAR NO: 75-95-BZ

LOCATION: 1635 Third Avenue BOROUGH Manhattan BLock 1537
APPLICANT: Law Office of Fredrick A. Becker LOT 7501
ZONING DISTRICT: C2-8 SPECIAL DISTRICT NA
LOT AREA: 153,080 sf EQUIVALENT C DISTRICT

*All signage is grandfathered.

SECTION PERMITTED PROPOSED COMPLIANCE

ACCESSORY BUSINESS SIGNS 32-62 |PERMITTED IN ALL COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS N/A
ADVERTISING SIGNS 32-63 [cs-5, €6-7. C7. CB DISTRICTS N/A
TOTAL SURFACE AREA - ALL SIGNS| 32-647|SEE TABLE SECT. 32-642 FOR SURFACE AREA \ Y
C1-C8 PERMITTED = 150" 150
NON-ILLUMINATED SIGNS 32-642[SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA 100"
c1-C8 _ B PERMITTED= 150" Y
ILLUMINATED NON-FLASHING 32-643|SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA 50" v
C1,C2 } PERMITTED = S0’
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING 32-644 |SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA
C4, C5-4,C6, C7 N/A
(NO FLASHING SIGNS IN C6-1A) PERMITTED =
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING 32-640 [ TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF ALL SUCH SIGNS
SIGNS IN C8 DISTRICTS - < 5X STREET FRONTAGE OF ZONING LOT. N/A
BUSINESS OR ADVERTISING EACH SIGN < 500 SF
PERMITTED PROJECTION 32-6517|NC PERMITTED SIGN TO
C6-5, C6-7, C7 PROJECT ACROSS STREET N/A
SEE SECTION 32-653 FOR ADD'L REGS LINE BY MORE THAN &
PERMITTED PROJECTION 32-652 |NO PERMITTED SIGN TO PROJECT
FOR ALL REMAINING COMMERCIAL. ACROSS STREET LINE BY MORE THAN
DISTRICTS 18" FOR DOUBLE OR MULTI-FACETED N/A

SIGNS OR 12" FOR ALL OTHERS

REGULATIONS FOR PROJECTING 32-653 |- AWNING OR CANOPY: NON-ILLUM. < 12SF,

BUSINESS SIGNS: AWNINGS, LETTERS < 12", FOR IDENTIFICATION ONLY;
CANOPIES, SIGNS ON MARQUEES - SIGN ON MARQUEE: MUST PROJECT<48" N/A
C1-C8 ABOVE, >12" BELOW, EXCEPT CB-5, £6-7, C7
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS 32-654 |< 40' ABOVE CURS LEVEL, N/A
C8 < 58' FOR NON-ILLUM. OR INDIRECT SIGNS
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS 32-655 |SEE TABLE: 25'-40' RANGE PER DISTRICT: 174" Y
C1-C7 C6-5, G6-7, C7: NO RESTRICTION
MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE ROOF 32-656 |oNLY VERTICAL SIGNS < 28" WIDE MAY
C1-C5, C6-1to 4, C6-6, C6-8, C6-9 EXTEND UP TO 15' ABOVE ROOF LEVEL N/A
ROOF SIGNS 32-657 |NONE PERMITTED N/A
C1-C5, C6-1 to 4, C6-6, C6-8, C6-9
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR 32-661 IF WITHIN 200" OF ARTERIAL HIGHWAY OR PARK
SIGNS OTHER THAN ADVERTISING SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED 500sf SURFACE AREA N/A
SIGNS IN C6-5, C6-7, C7,C8 IF WITHIN VIEW. SEE EXCEPTIONS
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR 32-662 [NONE PERMITTED WITHIN
ADVERTISING SIGNS IN 200° OF ARTERIAL HIGHWAY OR N/A
C6-5, C6-7,C7,C8 PARK, IF WITHIN VIEW
WATERWAY ADVERTISING SIGNS | 32-663 |NOT PERMITTED ADJACENT TO C DISTRICTS N/A
PROVISION FOR DIST. BOUNDARIES| 32-87 |IF WITHIN $00' OF RESIDENCE DISTRICT OR N/A
C2-C8 ADJ. TO PARK AND SIGN <165 DEG., SEE
RESIDENTIAL OR MIXED BUILDINGS | 32-68 |FOR UG 1. 2 or RESIDENTIAL USES, SEE
C1-.Cé6 RESIDENTIAL REGULATIONS. FOR NON - N/A
RESIDENTIAL USE ON 2 FLOORS - NON-IL|
SIGNS ONLY AND BELOW 3RD STORY
ADULT ESTABLISHMENTS 32-69 |SEE SECTION N/A




75-95-BZ

APPLICANT - Jokn M. Callahan/Ageuti Conmruction Consulting,
for Chasies Prestia/RY Mamagement Company, Incorporated, owner;
Gold's Gym, lessee.

SUBIECT - Application May 24, 1993 - under Z.R. §73-36, to
petmit the proposed legslization of an existing physical cullure
establishmenz, {Usc Group 9), in & pontion of the ccllsr level ut the
subjoct premises which requires a special permit as per Z.R. §32-31.
FPREMISES AFFECTED - 1535 Third Avenue, northeast comet of
Eam 915t Street, Block 1537, Lot §, Borough of Manhattan.
COMMUNITY BOARD S5 M

APPEARANCES -

For Applicant: John Catlahan,

For Adminigration: John Scrofani, Fire Depaniment.

ACTION OF THE BOARD - Application granted on conditien.
THE VOTE TO REOPEN HEARING -

Affimalive: Chairman Chin, Vicc-Chair Flahive,
Commissioner I'alladmo. Commissionee Boufilio and
Commissioner Joseph ..ccccveavienererns OO
Negative: .........
THE VOTE TO CLOSE H!M.RIHG -

AMuative: Chainman Chin, Viec-Chair Flahive,
Comminioncr P:Iladino. Commisianer Bonfilic and

Negative: ........... T o M e e e e e L]
THE VOTE TO GRANT

AfMemative: Chajreaan Chin, Vieo-Chair Piahive,

Cmmum Palladinc and Commissioncr Jmcpl: ......... oo 4
Nu Voluu Commiuloaﬂ' Bonmio T T T |
THE RESOLUTION -

WHEREAS, the decision of the Borough Commissloner, dated
Agpril 20, 1995, acting on N.B. Applic. #101013998, rcads; and

"I Physical Cultue  Esablishmens {gymassiums) not

Emud under U.G. 9- requiring a special permit trom
R. §32-31); and .

wamu.ns Comumunity Board No. 8, Manhatsg, hus
recommended approval of this application; and

WHEREAS, a public heating was held on this application on
Febcuary 27, 1996 afler due notice by publication in the Bulletin,
laid oves to March 26, 1996, June 4, 1996 and Sepicmber ¢, 1996,
and then 1o Qctober 22, 1996 for decision, defeered (o November
19, 1996, December 17, 1996 and then to January 28, 1997; and

WHEREAS, the premises and surtounding area had a she and
neighborhood examination by 3 commitiee of tie Board consisting
of Chaitman James Chin, Vice-Chair Robert . Flshive, P.E. and
Commissionec Rosemary F. Palladino, 1.1D.; and

WHEREAS, 2 special permil is sought under Z.R. §73-36
permit the proposed Jegelization of an cxining physical cullure
cuablishment in 3 portion of the frst floor and cellar level of an
cxinting building located in 3 C2-8 zoning distcict; and

WHEREAS, the site was developed with a large-scale residential
development occupying the entire biock, consiting of several high-
fisc residential towers with parking in the sub-cellar, a health club in
the eellar, commercial space on sireet level, and apariments above;
and

WHEREAS, it is proposed to lcgalize an existing physical culure
esablishment located on a portion of the cellar and first floor levels
of lhe premisen; and

WHEREAS, the proposcd use contains facilities for claseer,
imtruction and programs fur physical improvement, body building.
weight reduetion and aerobics; and

WHEREAS, as recommended by an acoustical consultant
various measurcs have been implemented to mitigate the level of
poise emanating from the facility o ihe residentia] apartments
sbove, including, soundproofing of duct-work passing through
Aerobics Sudio 2, relocating acrobics classes using high volume
music to a sudio that i Dot located directly below a residential
apartment, and resticling the stereo master volume levels in both
Aerobics Studios 1 and 2; and

WIIEREAS, the proposcd physical culture establishment is
enclosed within an cxisting mixed-use building, with 3 separatc
entrance 10 5 facility, and the evidence in the record demonsirates
that this Use will ot alter the essential character of the surrounding
nacighborbood nor impair its futute development; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Investigation has perfonned a
background check on the corporaic owner and opersios of the
enablishmens and the priacipals of the ownce and operator of Aich
facility and itsued a report whick the Board bas detetmined o be
satisfactory; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the evidence in the
record supponts the findings required to be made under Z.R. §73-
36; and

WHEREAS, the Board has conductcd 2n eavironmenta) review
of the proposed action snd has taken a “hard look® at all relevant
areas of environmental concern; and

WHEREAS, the cvidence demonsiratcs no foreseeable
significant eovironmenal impacts that would require the
preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement; aod

WHEREAS, therefore, the Board has determined that the
proposed action will nol result ia any significant eavironmental
effects.

Resolved that the Board of Standards and Appeals issuca 2
Negaiive Declaration undee 6 NYCRR Part 617 and §6-07(b) of the
Rufes of Procedure for City Fnvironmental quality Review apd
makes the requined Gndings undee ZR. §73-36 and granis » special
permit under Z.R. §73-36 Lo pemmit the proposcd legalization of an
existing physical culture establishement on the cellar and firet floes
Jevels of an eaisting mixcd-usc high rise development located in s
C2-8 zoning district on condition that all work shall substamially
conform to drawings as they 2pply W the objection above nowd,
filed with this spplication marked “Reccived May 24, 1995°-(3)
sheets,"October 10, 19957-(1) sheet; "May 22, 1996°(1) sheet and

“September 11, 1996°-(1) sheet; and ouﬁmlm condition;

THAT there shall be oo change in ownecship or operating
control of the physical culture crublisthment without privr

application to and approval from the Board;

THAT the hours of operation shall be limited to Monday
through Friday, SAM to 12 midnight and Satitrday and Sunday,
6AM 1o 11PM;

THAT naisc levels pegentzd by the physical culwre
cstablishment shall comply with the New York City Noise Control
Code to minimize any potential impacts on the residents in the
buildings;

THAT this sperial permnit shall be limited s¢ a term of mine yean
from January 28, 1997 1 expire on Jaguary 28, 2006;

THAT the above conditions shall appear on the Cetllﬂalc of
Occupancy;

THAT the development, s approved, le subject 1o verificalion
by the Depariment of Buildings for complisnce wilh all other

applicablc provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the Adminiztrative
Code and my other relevanl laws under the jurisdiction of the

0
11!1\1‘: Certificaic of Occupancy shall be obuained within one
year from the date of this resolution.
Adopted by the Board of Standerds and Appeals, January 28,
1997,

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, January 28, 1997.

Printed in Bulletin Nos. 1-2, Vol. 82.
Coples Sent
To Applicant
Fire Com'r.
Borough Com'r.



75-95-BZ :

APPLICANT - The Law Office of Fredrick A. Becker,
for The Ruprert Yorkvillle Towers Condominium,
?wncr; TSI East 91 d/b/a New York Sports Club,
essee, :

SUBJECT - Application October 8, 2009 ~ Extension
of Term for a special permit (§73 =36) whiich expired on
Jarluary 28, 2006 for the operation of a Physical:Culture
Establishment (New York'Sports Cliib); Waiver of the
Rules. G2-8 zoning digtrict:

PREMISES AFFECTED - 1635 Third Avenue,
Easterly side of Third we_nuc'l:ii:l‘?lce_n East 91 Street.
antlEast 92™ Street. Block 1537, Fot:7501, Borough of

Manhatten. .

COMMUNITY BOARD #8M

APPEARANCES -

ForApplicant; Fredrick A. Becker.

ACTION OF THE BOARD - Application granted on
condition,

THE VOTE TO GRANT - : ;
Affirmative: Chair Srinivasan, Vice Ghair Collins,
@%ﬂ Ottley-Brown, Commmissioner Hinkson

and'Commissioner Monfanez ........... ... . 5
Ncﬁﬁ@_ ed £ fwabei . - 0
THE RESOLUTION =

IEREAS, this is'an application for waiver of the
Rules of Practice and Procedive, a re ening, an

extension.of term ofa previously pranted special permit
f@hysi?al cultwe esEblis_hment(P(;'E),stﬁch expired
onJaniiary 28, 2006, and a waiver of the condition thata
certificiie of occupancy be'obtamed within one year of
the grant; apd ; ;

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this
application on December 8, 2010, afier due notice by
publication in The Cify Record, with a contmued hearing
on-January 12, 2010, and then to decision on February 2,
2010; a0

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area
had a sife and neighborhood examination by
Commissioner Hinkson; and :

J EAS, Commnunity Board 8, Mantiattan,
recommends approval ofithis applidation;.and

WHEREAS, the PCE is locaiéd on the castside 25‘
Third Avenue, between East 91" Street and East 92
S&net,_wijl@ha'ez-.tshionjng-disﬁqt; :é:d Lot

WHEREAS, the site is occupied by a multi-story
‘mixed-use regidential/ nmmm??uﬂdmg and

WHEREAS, the PCE use occupies 31,220 sq. ft.of
floor area at the basement and first floor, with an
edditional 680 sq. fi. of floor space in the cellar; 'and

WHEREAS, the Board has exércised jurisdiction
over the subject site since January 28, 1997 when, under
the siibject calendar number, the Board granfed a special
permit fora PCE in the‘sulﬁe_zcé b;l(i)lgéhgfor a dtful-m of| ng::
years, to expire on January 28, 2006; a condition of
grant was'eg;t a certificate of occiipancy be abtained by
January 28, 1998, and

WHEREAS, the applicant now seeks {0 extend the
term of the special permit for ten years; and _

WHEREAS, the applicant further seeks a waiver of

the condition that a certificate of occupancy. be obtained
within one yearof the grant; and
WHEREAS, the applicant represents that 4 new
certificate of occupancy was not obtained within one year
of the original grant because thete are apen'Department
of Buildings ("DOB") applications withim the building,
unrelated to the special perrmit iise, whichi preciude
building as a whole from being able to Obtain a certficlic
. WHEREAS, given the uncertaity as to if and.
whien all open'DOB applications will be resolved, the
applicant seeks to amend the priorresolution o temove
the condition.that a new certificate ‘of Gecupancy b
obtained, or in the allernative, requests & mintifmunof
two years to obtain'a certificatel of occupancy: ahd
WHEREAS, the dpplicant states)that, given the
outstanding. applications in_the boildmg, 1t is ot
castble to-obiain a final certificate'of occupanay for the
building within any reasonable ambunt of fime; and
agp.rgval.ggdmr-inﬁﬁér modifications to the layout of
e PCE;

outstanding applications. in. the

WHEREAS, based ujion ifs:review of thé record,

m;&vﬁids ?ﬁt giqmqu.mtdﬁmﬁsim ofiterm and

odifications to the BSA-approvetl plass are appropriaic
with certain conditions .Bﬁ#’fotﬂi@%ll@w:

Therefore. it is Resolved ihat the Board of
Standards and Appeals waives the Rulés ofPractice and
Eracedure, jreopens and  amends the resolution;” as
portign of ﬂiemoihfidﬂ shall read: “1o extend the term
for a petiod of tef years from January 28, 2006; to expire
on Jamiary 28, 2016, on condition that the use ‘and
operation of the site shall substa; ﬁﬁy conform o the
previously approyed plans; and that all'work. shiall
substantially conform to drawings filed! with this
application and marked “Received Ociober 8,2009" (3) -
sheets and “December 29, 2009"(1) sheet; and' on
Jfirther condition: : :

'_Il'£6{ATt_hbtcrzﬁofﬂﬁ_s grant shall expire on January
28,201¢; : el :

THAT the abgve condition shall appear on the
certificate of occupancy; :

THAT a pew certificate of: occupancy. shall be
obtained by February 2, 2012; :

. JHAT all' condifions from prior resolutionis not
specifically.waived by.the Board remain in efiett:

THAT this approval is limited to the relief granted
by the Board in response to SPEiﬁé;Iilly cited and filed
DOB/other jurisdiction.objection(s) only;

THAT the Department of Buildings must: ensure
compliance with all other licable provisions of the
Zoning Resolution, the Administrative Code, and any
other relevant laws under its Junsdiction ifrespective af
plan(s)/configuration(£) not relatcd o the relicf granted.”
(DOB Application No. 120139082)

Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals;
February 2, 2010,

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, Fef)_m_ary 2, 2010.

Printed in Bulletin No. 6, Vol. 95.
Copies Sent
To Applicant
Fire Com'r.
Borough Com'r.

: ;
+ CERTIFIED RESOLUTION

Chair/Comuissioner of the Board

—11 e ——ry
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Cal. No. 75-95-BZ

THE HEW YORK CTTY FLANNING |

Major Zoning Classifications:
The resmber{s) ond/or tellers} thol folloas
on R, Cor M Dalrcl desgnalon wdentes
wie, bk ond olher conliols 03 described
n Ihe tesl of the Zoning Resoltion.

R = RESMENTAL DISTRICT

C - COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

M - MANUFACTURING DISTRICT

[ SPECWL PURPOSE DISTRICT

L Ht.-m....-?-!"l(.-u.ﬂﬁﬁ.
dugirich oy oesciibed o (he Lot

Effactive Date(s} of Rezoning:
11-25-2014 C 140322 Zu4Q

Special Requiremenis:
For o kst of lols subject lo CEQR

envwonmenlol requirements, see

Lyl
designoted orecs an inis mop.
see APPENRDIX F

CITY WAP CHANGE(S)
4 09-13-2014 € 130068 WUO

H

AP KEY O

5d | 6b | &6d
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8d | 9b | Sd

© Capyrgiod by foe Gy o1 Mt Yo

€1 €12 CId Ci4 C18 €2 €22 G2 C24
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RO B THES AP PRYOR TD RECOMING EFF L TIVE tie ORIER 10
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12 Diplt Bronk Lane, Mlarick Y 11568

NYSC 157 FLOOR LIST OF DRAWINGS n ey -. : ?n_ﬁgzesaﬁ_
£P-1 EXISTNG/PROPOSED PLOT PLAN, 20NWG INFORUATION Al s o
EF-2 EXISTIHG/PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAM .
sy 5 EP-3 EXISTNG/PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN
W0 S EP-4 EXSTING/PROPOSED SECTION, ELEVATION AND SIGHAGE
Er

42 STORY
\ APPROVED PLANS .
\% BOARD OF STAHDARDS AND APPEALS
\ ik * .T.”.._, Bk L Frrantab by i, fine
NYSC BASEMENT \« Ry T e
“ R e s Ly iy BRI 1,
Gtipiew e A el 1244467 B U S50p6 0 praific
FIRE SAFETY NOTES:
1. BUILDNG CONTAINS INTERIOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
Sy WK AUDD KD MSUAL ALARMS, PROJECT LOTATION:
S 2. BUILDING CONTAINS FIRE ALARM PLY
PLOT PLAN s 3. BUILDING CONTAINS HARD WRED SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM 1635 THIRD AVE.
NOT 10 SCALE Reey NEW YORK, NY
SHEET TITLE:
. EXISTING/PROPOSED
1. BLOCK 1337 ZONING CALCULATIONS PLOT PLAN, ZONING
2. 107 7501 CROSS FLOOR AREA GROSS FLODR AREA —zmom;}._-—oz
3. DISTRCT €2-8 ELL (PHYSICAL CULTURE ESTABUSHUENT) | (PHYSICAL CIRTURE ESTABLISHMENT)
4 ZONNG UAP: £8 PREOUSLY APPROVED EXSTING/ PROPOSED — HS,..
& OCCUPANCY GROUP: GFLJWEC FRST FLOOR 15,800 5. FT. 15,800 SQ. F1. DATE: 5106108
6. USE GROUP: 2,3 469 BASEMENT 15,420 50. FT. 15,420 54.FT. — DRAUM BT
7. COHSTRUCTION CLASS:  CLASS 1A CELAR £80 50. FT. 680 S0. FT. nn<ﬁp” BT AV
B WSDE FIRE DISTRICT ToTAL AREA 31,900 SF. 31,900 SF. .

(G | 153,080 SC. F1. [ 153,080 SQ. F1. ) EP-1

JE-QE-2Z-



1 i 2 ! 3 4 5 7 | 8 | 8
GENERAL NOTES:
DRAWING LIST FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
1. MINIMUM 30" WIDE EXIT PATHWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED LEADING TO THE REQUIRED
SHEET EXITS. PATHWAY SHALL ALWAYS BE MAINTAINED UNOBSTRUCTED INCLUDING FROM EXISTING NYSC
# DRAWING TITLE ANY GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT, GROSS SF PROPOSED NYSC
FLOOR LEVEL
EP.00 |Existing/Proposed Site Plan & Zoning Calculations | | 2 TME SPACE (NCLUDES THE FOLLOWING (TENS (PREVIOUSLY GROSS SF
— = 21, MANUAL PULL STATIONS AT EACH REQUIRED EXIT APPROVED)
EP.01 |Existing/Proposed First Floor Plan 22 1LOCAL AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS First FI 15.800 SF 15800 SF
EP.02 |Existing/Proposed Basement & Cellar Plan S ORI OF T T2 II0R Pt ALARM L) FDe Y APPROVED CENTRAL m__.m oo“ d m. 450 5F ._m. 50 SF
EP.03 |Existing/Proposed Building Section STATION owﬂwaz T S30 SF
m—u.g ﬁaﬂamma p—.—.—nﬂa ><@=EQ m_m<m—h0= 25, LOCAL LAWY ST SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH AS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT
28 Hwﬁoowvaﬁﬁtagm SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY THE Total 31,900 SF 31,900 SF
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS. TOTAL AREA (LOT) 153,080 SF 153,080 SF
E1 | Drawing List E4 | General Information E7 | Floor Area Calculations
NTS NTS NTS
366%0°
EAST 92ND STREET
BSA CALENDAR No. 75-95-BZ2
FLOOR vbm.np_a—omm.ru.?un i EXTY
> 42 STORY =
z m_IOO_A ._ m“wN BIN# 1086172 .
g %| | Block 1537
< LOT 7501 &l | Lot 7501 s
o Zoning MAP SA P
T Zoning District ~ C2-8 ST \
—
. New York Sports Club
_ 1637 Third Avenue, New York, NY
“
_ zo_ﬂ,_._@
NYSC | EAST 91ST STREET
BASEMENT
A1 | Site Plan - Existing/Proposed

1 = 500"
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GEMNERAL NOTES:

1. MINSJUM X0 WIDE EXIT PATHWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED
LEADWG TO THE REQLARET) EXITS, PATHWAY SHALL
ALWAYE BE MAMTANED UHNOASTRUCTED INCLUDNNG.
FROM AKY GYMMASIL ECREPLIENT,

2. THE SPACE MCLUDES THE FOLLOWING (TEMS:

1. MANUAL PULL STATIONS AT EACH RECUSRED EXIT
22, LOCAL AUDIBLE AND VISLIAL ALARLS

23 AREA BMONE DETECTORS

24, COMMECTION OF THE INTERIOA FIRE ALARM TO A

25 LOCAL LAY SAMT SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH AS
APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF Btie CaNGS

28 ALL INTEFLOR PARTITIONS AND EUTS SHALL BE AS
APPROVED BY THE DEFAATMENT OF BUILDRNGS.

SYMBOL KEY:
4R CEAMG MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

—B) WAL MOUNTED OIRECTIONAL EXIT SGH

THE ENTIRE NYSC F-3 USE SHALL BE
FULLY SPRINKLERED AS PER NFPA-13

zow.:.@

bm._uaunu 50
i
1

[ Mark S. Carelli

§>—.n< hitect, LLC
5t S
Miplemead: i o0 %
(972) 3789108
L mse@macarchitect.com |\Hee |

(PROJECT APPLICANT | DWNER 3
newyork
¥ sports clubs
(PROJECT TITLE h

New York Sports Club

1637 Third Avenue, New York, NY

)
-
< ROPOSED
T 5- OR PLAN
&
1814 |6-16-2016
PROJ. & A

SHEET HUMBER

A1l

First Fioor Plan - Existing/Proposed

1" = 200"

EP.01




124'4°

GENERAL NOTES;

07 WADE EXIT PATHWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED

«T R
=)
B a4y

Undarside Of Pool

U [

Cellar Plan 4

CELLAR GROSS AREA = 680 SF % ...m—,m_u 7 E

g u._f.mx_v 5

" ?i

A1l

Basement & Cellar Plan - Existing/Proposed [ ~™

17 = 2000

Basement Plan
BASEMENT GROSS AREA = 15,420 SF

Prev

=i I ”w“.
A Q.ﬂlOAr\_,MWm N

m 24 i B B ﬂu

LY T%,m. Em

202'-3"

LEADMNG TO THE REGLERED EXTTS. PATHWAY SHALL

ALWATYS BE MANTANED UNOBSTRUCTED INCLUDING

FROM ANY GYRMNASIUM EOUIPMENT .

2 THE SPACE INCLUDES THE FOLLOWYNG ITEMS.

21, MANHUAL PULL STATIONS AT EACH RECLIRED EXTT

23, LOGAL AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.

1.3, AREA SMOKE DETECTORS

24 CONNECTION OF THE WIERIOA FIRE ALARM TO A
FOMY APPROVED CENTRAL ETATICN

28 LOCAL LAWY S4BT SHALL BE COMPLIED WATHAS
APPAOVED BY THE DEPARTIENT OF BURLOINGS

14 AL INTERIOR PARTTIIONS AND EXOTS SHALL BE AS
AFPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUsLDINGS.

SYMBOL KEY:
R CERLING MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT BIGH

~fB) WAL MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGH

THE ENTIRE NYSC £.3 USE SHALL BE
FULLY SPRINKLERED AS PER NFPA-13

E.n:.snr Eh
697 Valley S, Suite 2C r..

Meplewood, N 07040 |£F] -
(972) 3789181 @_m_

newyork
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New York Sports Club

1637 Third Avenue, New York, NY
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1 | 2 | 3 4 ! 5 | 6 7 | 8 | 9

301%%%“%%&%&%.“%_%_ NOH- ML LUMMATED PROPOSED SIGN #2 58" HIGH ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LOGO, PROPOSED METAL WALL PANEL
REVE NTED LETTERS LETTERING WITH RED SIDES —
WHITE FACE AND WHITE SIDES, TOTAL AREA = 100 SF EXISTING ROOF TOP EXISTING BRICK TOWER RED - SYSTEM @ ENTRY ELEMENT COLOR
VEGETATION TO REMAIN | [ BEYOND TO REMAIN YHITE BUILDING PANEL. TOTAL AREA = 50 57 TO BE REYNOBOND WHITE.
SE B TR E e 57 . T - R T
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s L 9
14.0° _
140 868"t BUTT GLAZED STOREFRONT SYSTEM METAL * 6% 140
T PANEL  BUTT GLAZED BUTT GLAZED
PROPOSI OSED FILM Wi
STOREFRONT SYSTEM L UPPER & LOWER WALLS AS SHOWN WITH PR OT OUT LETTERS & L0608 —) ENTRY  STOREFRONT STOREFRONT
b3 L) 2 COLOR TO BE REYNOBOND CLASSIC BRONZE. ATTACHED TO INTERIOR OF GLASS ELEMENT SYSTEM SYSTEM
. - 4 N Iy
D1_ | Proposed Third Avenue Elevation Mak . Coell FGIC
116" = 10 657 Valley 8¢, ‘Sufe 2 jLe
muc@mscarchitect com 4 o s
. e
[PROJECT APPLICANT | OWNER A
new york
sports clubs
PROPOSED THIRD AVENUE SIGNAGE CALCULATIONS L )
Area Of Area Of Total Signage (PROJECT TMLE )
Sign # liluminated Non-llluminated
Signage Signage Area New York Sports Club
1637 Third Avenue, New York, NY
1 0 SF 100 SF 100 SF L )
2 50 SF 0 SF 50 SF
TOTAL 50 SF 100 SF 150 SF
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING/PROPCSED

iy
</ .
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SCALE: I"=20°-0"

I' 5

L= ]

P
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NOTES:

1. AL PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB

2 WNIMUM 3'-0° WIDE £XT PATHWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED
LEADING TO THE REQUIRED EXITS. PATHWAYS SHALL BE
WAINTAINED UNOBSTRUCTED, INCLUDIRG FROM ANY GYMNASIUK
EQUIPMENT

3 LOCAL LAW 5B/57 SHALL BE COMPUED WITH AND AS APFROVED
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS.

4. AN APPROVED iNTERIOR FIRE ALARM SYSIEM IS INSTALLED IN THE
ENTRE PCE SPACE. THE SYSTEM INCLUDES THE FOLLOWNG ITEMS:

~ AREA SMOKE DETECTORS
- MANUAL PULL STATIONS
— LOCAL AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS

— CONHECTION OF THE INTERIOR FIRE ALARM AMD SPRINKLER SYSTEM

(F REQUIRED BY THE BOARD BASE ON FD RECOMMENDATIONS). 10 A
FONY APEROVED CENTRAL STATION
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EAST 91ST STREET

12Ot Berci Lowa, Mo, NY 11566
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PROJECT LOCATION:
1635 THIRD AVE.
NEW YORK, NY

SHEET TTILE:

EXISTING/PROPOSED
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

PROECT NO. 08257
SCAL &, A8 NOTED
DATE: PRD0/D0
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SCALE: I"s20'-0"

@ CELLAR FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING/PROPOSED

NOTES:
1. ALL ZARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY DOB

2 wiNidUM 3'-07 WDE EXIT PATHWAYS SHALL BE FROVIDID
LEADING TO THE REQUIRED EXITS, PATHWAYS SHALL BT
WANTAINED UHCESTRUCTED, IRCLUDING FROM ANY GYMNASIUM
EQUIPMENT

3. LOTAL LAW 3B/57 SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH AND AS APPROVID
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS.

4. MY APPROVED INTERIDR FIRE 2+ ARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED 4 THE
ENTIRE PCE SPACE. THE SYSTM #iCLUDES THE FOLLDWNG ITEMS:
- AREA SMOKE DETECTDRS
~ MAHUL T TTATIONS
AL AUDIBL: 7 VISUAL ALARMS
— CONHECTION OF THE IRTERIDR IFT ALARM AND SPHINKLER SYSTEM
(F REQUIRED BY Teii “2'RD BASE O FD RECOMUENDATIONS), 10 A
, FOHY APPROVED CEWIRAL AT

R g
~ _1
& T, 2

BASEMENT AND
. CELLAR PLAN - EXISTING/PROPOSED
! SCALE: I'20'-0"
v s 20"
P

FORMArchitecture PC
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FROZCT LOCATION:

1635 THIRD AVE.
NEW YORK, NY

&E=T TITLE:

EXISTING/PROPOSED
BASEMENT AND
CELLAR PLANS
PREVECT HD.  BRECT
HALE, L5 NOTED
DATE: PBI06 08
DRELN BT,

REVEELED BY: Av

SHEET ND,
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APPROVED FLANG

BOARD OF STAROARDS AND ARPERLS

L 2R D |

16" HIGH INTERNALLY GLLUMINATED REVERSE ALUMINIUM CHANNEL PN
WOUKTED LETTERS W/ RED FACE AND WHITE SIDES. TOTAL AREA=52 SQ.FT.

3'-6° HIGH x §'~6" WDE INTERNALLY __._._"_r_.z..b._mc REVEREE. - ALUMINIUM
CHANNEL LOGO. WHITE LETTERING ON RED" BACKGROUND WTH"WHITE. SIDES.
TOTAL AREA=17.5 SOFT. P T -0 b
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TRANSLUCENT FILM ¥/ CUT OUT
LEYTERS ATTACHED TO INTERIOR GLASS

h)

@ ELEVATION @ THIRD AVENUE/EAST 918T ST. - EXISTING/PROPOSED

SIGNAGE CALCULATIONS FOR THIRD AVE./
EAST 918T. STREET ELEVATION
DESIGH RESOLUDON | ALLOWED BXST /PROPOSED
mﬂuw 3o A T2 S0, U:. 050 M.
WTE Mga (5050 FT. (2} 67 501
LUREATED
32-652 PROECTON |42 OVER STREET AL | 0°
2-655 HOIGHT 2 MO LR |15-0"
LURGIAED

SCALE: 3/22%:I"-2"
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BUILDING SECTION - EXISTING/PROPOSED

Cr

SCALE: |=s20'-0" —

PROJECT LOCATION:

1635 THIRD AVE.
NEW YORK, NY

BHEET TITLE:

EXISTING/PROPOSED
SECTION. ELEVATION
AND SIGNAGE

PROJECT HO,

AS NGTED




